

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 02, 2014, 11:48 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E

No. 89533-3

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

byh

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

CRYSTAL RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a Washington
nonprofit corporation; J. ABULTZ, et al.,

Respondents,

vs.

CITY OF BOTHELL, a municipal corporation,

Petitioner.

**RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO CITY OF BOTHELL'S MOTION
TO STRIKE PORTIONS OF RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL
BRIEF AND NEW DOCUMENT ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO
RESPONDENTS' BRIEF**

Karen A. Willie, WSBA No. 15902
Terrell Marshall Daudt & Willie PLLC
936 North 34th Street, Suite 400
Seattle, Washington 98103
Telephone: (206) 816-6603
Facsimile: (206) 350-3528

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. The 2014 Real Estate Tax Bill Is Admissible Under ER 201 and There are 80 Plus Homes in Crystal Ridge That Pay Taxes	2
B. The City Has No Basis to Strike the Six Phrases or Sentences That It Designates In Its Motion	4
III. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

STATE CASES

Citizens Protecting Resources v. Yakima County,
152 Wn. App. 914, 219 p.3d 730 (2009) 7

Phillips v. King County,
136 Wn.2d 946, 968 P.2d 871 (1998)..... 5, 8

OTHER

Bothell Code 15.16.010 H 8
